
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 1In the Joint Statement, plaintiff states defendant Continental VisiNet Broadband,
Inc. likely will be dismissed.

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt

Fo
r 

th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SUSAN SIMON, individually and on behalf of
all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

    v.

ADZILLA, INC., et al.,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. C-09-0879 MMC

ORDER CONTINUING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

The Court is in receipt of the Joint Case Management Conference Statement, filed

June 5, 2009 by plaintiff and defendants Adzilla, Inc. (“Adzilla”) and Core Communications,

Inc. (“Core”).1

In light of the pendency of Core’s motion to dismiss, noticed for hearing July 10,

2009, and the agreement between plaintiff and Adzilla to extend the time for Adzilla’s

answer to June 15, 2009, the Case Management Conference currently scheduled for June

12, 2009 is hereby CONTINUED to August 21, 2009.  A Joint Case Management

Conference Statement shall be filed no later than August 14, 2009.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  June 9, 2009                                                   
MAXINE M. CHESNEY
United States District Judge

Case3:09-cv-00879-MMC   Document39    Filed06/09/09   Page1 of 1
Simon v. Adzilla, Inc [New Media] et al Doc. 39

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2009cv00879/212162/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2009cv00879/212162/39/
http://dockets.justia.com/

