Simon v. Adz

illa, Ir	c [New Media] et al		Do
	Case3:09-cv-00879-MMC Document39	Filed06/09/09 Page1 of 1	
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
8			
9	SUSAN SIMON, individually and on behalf of	No. C-09-0879 MMC	
10	all others similarly situated,	ORDER CONTINUING CASE	
11	Plaintiff,	MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
12			
13	ADZILLA, INC., et al.,		
14	/		
15	The Court is in receipt of the Joint Case	Managamant Conference Statement, file	4
16	The Court is in receipt of the Joint Case Management Conference Statement, filed June 5, 2009 by plaintiff and defendants Adzilla, Inc. ("Adzilla") and Core Communications		
17 18	Inc. ("Core"). ¹		13,
18 19	In light of the pendency of Core's motion to dismiss, noticed for hearing July 10,		
20	2009, and the agreement between plaintiff and Adzilla to extend the time for Adzilla's		
20 21	answer to June 15, 2009, the Case Management Conference currently scheduled for June		
22	12, 2009 is hereby CONTINUED to August 21, 2009. A Joint Case Management		
23	Conference Statement shall be filed no later the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
25	Dated: June 9, 2009	Maline M. Cherry	
26		MAXINE M. CHESNEY	
27			
28	¹ In the Joint Statement, plaintiff states defendant Continental VisiNet Broadband,		
	Inc. likely will be dismissed.		

For the Northern District of California **United States District Court**